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EFE 010 - City of Chicago SD 299 
City of Chicago  

 

  
Chandler Meyer-Brown, System Director  
City of Chicago SD 299   (773) 553-2480 
42 W Madison St eMail  CBMeyerBrown@cps.edu 
Chicago, IL  60602 Web   www.cps.edu/academics/career-and-

technical-education/ 
  

  
EFE 020 - North Suburban Educ Reg for Voc 
North Cook 

 

  
Amy Romito, System Director  
North Suburban Educ Reg for Voc    (847) 692-8023 
2601 Dempster St eMail  aromito@maine207.org 
Park Ridge, IL  60068 Web   www.NSERVE.info 
  

  
EFE 030 - Des Plaines Valley EFE 
West Cook 

 

  
Michael Kuhn, System Director  
Des Plaines Valley EFE    (708) 779-4448 
2000 5th Ave, #M100 eMail  director@dvr-efe.org 
River Grove, IL  60171 Web   www.dvr-efe.org 
  

  
EFE 040 - Morton Regional Del Sys 
West Cook 

 

  
Eric Mastey, System Director  
Morton Regional Del Sys    (708) 780-4100 ext 3767 
2400 S Home Ave eMail  emastey@jsmorton.org 
Berwyn, IL  60402 Web   www.morton201.org/domain/32 
  

  
EFE 050 - Moraine Area Career System 
Southwest Cook 

 

  
Dr. Anne Cothran, System Director  
Moraine Area Career System    (708) 424-2000 ext 2701 
4625 W 107th St eMail  cothran@macspartnership.com 
Oak Lawn, IL  60453 Web   www.macspartnership.com 
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EFE 060 - Career Prep Network @ Crete - Monee 
South Cook  

 

  
Michele Meadows, System Director  
Career Prep Network @ Crete - Monee   (708) 367-2852 
1515 W Exchange St eMail  cpn@cm201u.org 
Crete, IL  60417 Web    
  

  
EFE 065 - Career Development System 
South Cook 

 

  
Gregory Slade, System Director  
Career Development System    (708) 225-6023 
16333 S Kilbourn Ave eMail  gslade@ssc.edu 
Oak Forest, IL  60452 Web   www.careerdevelopmentsystem.org 
  

  
EFE 070 - NW Educ Cncl for Student Success 
Northwest Cook/Lake Counties 

 

  
Nancy Awdziejczyk, System Director  
NW Educ Cncl for Student Success    (847) 718-6800 
2121 S Goebbert Rd eMail  nancy.awdziejczyk@d214.org 
Arlington Heights, IL  60005 Web   www.necsspartnership.com 
  

  
EFE 080 - Lake County Area Voc System 
Lake County 

 

  
Sebastian Kapala, System Director  
Lake County Area Voc System    (847) 543-6000 
19525 W Washington eMail  skapala@techcampus.org  
Grayslake, IL  60030 Web   www.techcampus.org/domain/94 
  

  
EFE 090 - DuPage Area Occup Educ Sys 
DuPage/Cook Counties 

 

  
Mike Zimmerman, System Director  
DuPage Area Occup Educ Sys    (630) 691-7591 
301 S Swift Rd eMail  mikez@daoes.org 
Addison, IL  60101 Web   www.tcdupage.org 
   

 

mailto:cpn@cm201u.org
http://www.necsspartnership.com/
mailto:skapala@techcampus.org
mailto:mikez@daoes.org
http://www.tcdupage.org/
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EFE 100 - Three Rivers EFE System 
Grundy/Will/Cook Counties  

 

  
Brian Gordon, System Director  
Three Rivers EFE System   (815) 280-2990 
1215 Houbolt Rd, H1019 eMail  brian.gordon@jjc.edu 
Joliet, IL  60431 Web   www.cteintrees.org 
  

  
EFE 110 - Northern Kane Co Reg Voc System 
North Kane 

 

  
Terry Stroh, System Director  
Northern Kane Co Reg Voc System    (847) 464-6005 
275 South St, PO Box 396 eMail  terry.stroh@central301.net 
Burlington, IL  60109 Web   https://northernkanepathways.com/ 
  

  
EFE 120 - Kankakee Area Reg Voc Ed System 
Kankakee/Will/Iroquois Counties 

 

  
Matt Kelley, System Director  
Kankakee Area Reg Voc Ed System    (815) 939-4971 
PO Box 570 eMail  kelleym@kacc.org 
Bourbonnais, IL  60914 Web   www.kacc-

il.org/vnews/display.v/SEC/KARVES 
  

  
EFE 130 - Valley Educ for Employ System 
DeKalb/S. Kane/N. Kendall/LaSalle/Lee/DuPage Counties 

 

  
Cassie Blickem, System Director  
Valley Educ for Employ System    (630) 466-5736 
Rt 47 & Waubonsee Dr eMail  cblickem@waubonsee.edu 
Sugar Grove, IL  60554 Web   www.valees.org 
  

  
EFE 140 - McHenry Co Coop for Employ Educ 
McHenry County 

 

  
Dr. Dan Bertrand, System Director  
McHenry Co Coop for Employ Educ    (815) 790-3313 
408 South Route 31 eMail  directorefe140@gmail.com 
McHenry, IL 60050 Web   www.co.mchenry.il.us/county-

government/regional-office-of-education 
  

mailto:brian.gordon@jjc.edu
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EFE 150 - Career Educ Assoc of N Central IL 
Boone/Winnebago/Ogle Counties  

 

  
Tabatha Dougherty System Director  
Career Educ Assoc of N Central IL   (815) 636-3060 
300 Heart Boulevard eMail  t.dougherty@ceanci.org 
Loves Park, IL  61111 Web   https://ceanci.org/ 
  

  
EFE 160 - Eagle Ridge Vocational Del Sys 
Carroll/Jo Daviess Counties 

 

  
Chad Stenberg, Interim System Directors  
Eagle Ridge Vocational Del Sys    (815) 858-2203 
950 US Route 20 West eMail  director@cteacademy.net 
Elizabeth, IL  61036 Web   www.cteacademy.net 
  

  
EFE 170 - Kishwaukee Educ Consortium 
North DeKalb 

 

  
Tom Crouch, System Director  
Kishwaukee Educ Consortium    (815) 825-2000 
PO Box 263 eMail  tcrouch@kecprograms.us 
Malta, IL  60150 Web   www.kecprograms.com 
  

  
EFE 185 - Quad City Career and Tech Ed Cons 
Bureau/Henry/Mercer/Rock Island/Stark Counties 

 

  
James Hood  System Director  
Quad City Career and Tech Ed Cons    (309) 752-1691 
1275 Ave of Cities eMail  jhood@uths.net 
East Moline, IL  61244 Web   www.uths.net/ 
  

  
EFE 190 - Starved Rock for Voc Tech Ed 
Bureau/LaSalle/Marshall/Putnam Counties 

 

  
Dwayne Mentgen, System Director  
Starved Rock for Voc Tech Ed    (815) 223-2454 
200 9th St eMail  dmentgen@lphs.net 
Peru, IL  61354 Web   www.sravte.org/ 
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EFE 200 - Central IL Voc Ed Coop 
Marshall/Woodford Counties  

 

  
Rich Wherley, System Director  
Central IL Voc Ed Coop   (309) 367-2783 
101 W Madison St eMail  rwherley@mths.us 
Metamora, IL  61548 Web   https://www.civec.org/ 
  

  
EFE 220 - Career & Tech Educ Consortium 
Stephenson County 

 

  
Brian Greene, System Director  
Career & Tech Educ Consortium    (815) 232-0709 
2037 W Galena Ave eMail  brian.greene@fsd145.org 
Freeport, IL  61032 Web   www.careertec-il.org/ 
  

  
EFE 230 - Whiteside Regional Voc System 
Whiteside/Bureau/Carroll/Lee/Ogle Counties 

 

  
Josh Johnson, System Director  
Whiteside Regional Voc System    (815) 626-5810 
1608 5th Ave eMail  jjohnson@wacc.cc 
Sterling, IL  61081 Web   www.wacc.cc 
  

  
EFE 240 - West Central Regional System 
Adams/Pike/Hancock Counties 

 

  
Evelyn Morrison, System Director  
West Central Regional System    (217) 224-3775 
219 Baldwin Dr eMail  morrisev@qps.org 
Quincy, IL  62301 Web   www.qps.org/qavtc/about-qavtc/ 
   

  
EFE 250 - Two Rivers Career Educ System 
Brown/Cass/Morgan/Scott Counties 

 

  
Reggie Clinton, System Director  
Two Rivers Career Educ System    (217) 452-7239 
651 South Morgan eMail  trces250@gmail.com 
Virginia, IL  62691 Web   https://sites.google.com/view/ 

tworiverscareereducationsystem/home 
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EFE 265 - Western Area Career System 265 
Fulton/Hancock/Mason/McDonough/Schuyler Counties  

 

  
David Messersmith, System Director  
Western Area Career System 265   (309) 837-4821 
130 S LaFayette St, Ste 200 eMail  dmessersmith@roe26.net 
Macomb, IL  61455 Web   www.roe26.net/wacs 
  

  
EFE 280 - Delabar Voc Ed System 
Henderson/Knox/Warren Counties 

 

  
Kathy Wight, System Director  
Delabar Voc Ed System    (309) 734-6822 
105 N E St, Ste 1 eMail  kwight@roe33.net 
Monmouth, IL  61462 Web   www.delabarctesystem.com/ 
  

  
EFE 290 - Lincolnland Reg Del System 
Logan/Mason/Menard/Sangamon Counties 

 

  
Matt Puckett, System Director  
Lincolnland Reg Del System    (217) 732-4131 
1000 Railer Way eMail  mpuckett@lchsrailers.org 
Lincoln, IL  62656 Web  

 https://sites.google.com/a/ltec41.org/ltec
-home-website/ 

  

  
EFE 300 - Peoria Educ Reg for Empl Traing 
Peoria County 

 

  
Christopher Kendall, System Director  
Peoria Educ Reg for Empl Traing    (309) 693-7373 
2000 Pioneer Pkwy eMail  ckendall@perfectpeoria.com 
Peoria, IL  61615 Web   www.perfectpeoria.com 
  

  
EFE 310 - Regional Office of Car/Tech Educ 
Sangamon/Cass/Christian/Menard/Macoupin/Morgan Counties 

 

  
Jodi Ferriell,  System Director  
Regional Office of Car/Tech Educ    (217) 529-5431 
2201 Toronto Rd eMail  jferriell@rocte.org 
Springfield, IL  62712 
  

Web   www.rocte.com 
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EFE 320 - Tazewell Co Area EFE RDS 
Tazewell/Peoria/Mason Counties  

 

  
Jill Warren, System Director  
Tazewell Co Area EFE RDS   (309) 353-5011 
200 S Second St, #12 eMail  jwarren@efe320.org 
Pekin, IL  61554 Web   www.efe320.org/ 
  

  
EFE 330 - Educ for Employment Sys 330 
Champaign/Douglas/Ford/Piatt Counties 

 

  
Nick Elder, System Director  
Educ for Employment Sys 330    (217) 355-1382 
2400 W Bradley, Rm A113 eMail  nelder@efe.k12.il.us 
Champaign, IL  61821 Web   www.efe330.org 
  

  
EFE 340 - Eastern IL EFE System 
Clark/Coles/Cumberland/Douglas/Edgar/Effingham/Moultrie/Shelby Counties 

 

  
Laura Sullivan, System Director  
Eastern IL EFE System    (217) 258-6283 
1617 Lakeland Boulevard eMail  lsullivan@eiefes.k12.il.us 

Mattoon, IL  61938 Web   www.eiefes.k12.il.us 
  

  
EFE 350 - McLean/Dewitt Reg Voc System 
DeWitt/McLean Counties 

 

  
Bryce Hansen, System Director  
McLean/Dewitt Reg Voc System    (309) 829-8671 
1202 E Locust eMail  hansenb@district87.org 
Bloomington, IL  61701 Web   www.district87.org/domain/197 
  

  
EFE 370 - Iroquois Area Reg Del System 
Iroquois County 

 

  
Jeff Bryan, System Director  
Iroquois Area Reg Del System    (815) 432-5470 
1001 E Grant St, Rm #102 eMail  jsb6540@yahoo.com 
Watseka, IL  60970 Web    
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EFE 380 - Livingston Area Educ for Employ 
Livingston/McLean Counties  

 

  
Tera Graves, System Director  
Livingston Area Educ for Employ   (815) 842-2557 
1100 Indiana Ave eMail  tgraves@pontiac90.org 
Pontiac, IL  61764 Web   www.lacc.k12.il.us/ 
  

  
EFE 390 - Heartland Region 
Douglas/Macon/Piatt/Shelby/DeWitt/Sangamon/Christian/Logan Counties 

 

  
Bret Hitchings, System Director  
Heartland Region    (217) 872-4056 
One College Park eMail  bhitchin@tech-academy.org 
Decatur, IL  62521 Web   www.tech-academy.org 
  

  
EFE 400 - Vermilion Voc Ed Deliver System 
Vermilion County 

 

  
Nicholas Chatterton, System Director  
Vermilion Voc Ed Deliver System    (217) 443-8742 
2000 E Main, 110 Lincoln Hall eMail  nchatterton@votec.k12.il.us 
Danville, IL  61832 Web   www.dacc.edu/collegeexpress 
  

  
EFE 410 - Bond Fayette Effingham EFE 410 
Bond/Effingham/Fayette/Christian/Montgomery Counties 

 

  
Nick Casey, System Director  
Bond Fayette Effingham EFE 410    (618) 283-5150 
1109 N 8th St eMail  ncasey@okaw.us 
Vandalia, IL  62471 Web   www.okaw.us/ 
  

  
EFE 425 - Central Ill Rural Region 
Calhoun/Greene/Jersey/Macoupin Counties 

 

  
Kerry Lorton, System Director  
Central Ill Rural Region    (618) 498-5541 
303 W Exchange eMail  klorton@gtec.com 
Jerseyville, IL  62052 Web    
  



Education for Employment CTE 
Regional Delivery Systems 

 

FY 2024 Directory 

February 7, 2024 
 

  
EFE 450 - Madison Co Career & Tech Ed Sys 
Madison/Macoupin Counties  

 

  
Kaleb Smith, System Director  
Madison Co Career & Tech Ed Sys   (618) 655-6415 
6161 Center Grove Rd eMail  kwsmith@ecusd7.org 
Edwardsville, IL  62025 Web   www.madisoncountycte.com/ 
  

  
EFE 460 - St Clair Co/SWIC CTE System 
St. Clair County 

 

  
Gayle Appel, System Director  
St Clair Co/SWIC CTE System    (618) 632-3507 
600 S Smiley eMail  appelg@oths.us 
O'Fallon, IL  62269 Web   www.oths.us/domain/25 
  

  
EFE 470 - ESL Regional Vocational System 
St. Clair County 

 

  
DeKiethrich Lockett, System Director  
ESL Regional Vocational System    (618) 646-3101 
1005 State St eMail  dekiethrich.lockett@estl189.com 
East Saint Louis, IL  62201 Web   www.estl189.com/domain/37 
  

  
EFE 550 - Okaw Regional Voc System 
Monroe/Randolph/South St. Clair Counties 

 

  
Thomas Springborn, System Director  
Okaw Regional Voc System    (618) 826-5471 
1 Taylor St Rm 101 eMail  tspringborn@roe45.net 
Chester, IL  62233 Web   https://www.roe45.net/ 
  

  
EFE 480 - Five County Reg Voc System 
Alexander/Johnson/Massac/Pulaski/Union Counties 

 

  
Patrick Harner, System Director  
Five County Reg Voc System    (618) 747-2703 
130 Washington St eMail  patrickpharner@fivecountyrvs.com 
Tamms, IL  62988 Web   www.fivecountyrvs.com/ 
  

mailto:tspringborn@roe45.net


Education for Employment CTE 
Regional Delivery Systems 

 

FY 2024 Directory 

February 7, 2024 
 

  
EFE 490 - Clay/Jasper/Richland/N Wayne RDS 
Clay/Jasper/Richland/North Wayne Counties  

 

  
Kelli Massie, System Director  
Clay/Jasper/Richland/N Wayne RDS   (618) 662-4059 
600 S Locust eMail  massie@floraschools.com 
Flora, IL  62839 Web    
  

  
EFE 495 - Marion/Clinton/Wash Co CTES 
Clinton/Marion/Washington Counties 

 

  
David Rademacher, System Director  
Marion/Clinton/Wash Co CTES    (618) 548-6385 
1475 W Whittaker St eMail  drademacher@roe13.org 
Salem, IL  62881 Web   www.roe13.org 
  

  
EFE 500 - Twin Rivers Career & Tech Ed Sys 
Crawford/Lawrence Counties 

 

  
Troy Hickey, System Director  
Twin Rivers Career & Tech Ed Sys    (618) 546-2367 
Lincoln Trail College Twin Rivers 11220 State Hwy 1 eMail  thickey@robinsonschools.com 
Robinson, IL  62454 Web    
  

  
EFE 520 - Rend Lake Area Reg Del System 
Hamilton/Jefferson/Wayne Counties 

 

  
Kara Andrews, System Director  
Rend Lake Area Reg Del System    (618) 246-1813 
11101 North Wells Bypass eMail  kandrews@mvths.org 
Mount Vernon, IL  62864 Web   www.mvths.org 
  

  
EFE 525 - Franklin County Reg Del System 
Franklin County 

 

  
Amanda Spannagel, System Director  
Franklin County Reg Del System    (618) 438-9711 ext 107 
901 Public Square eMail  aspannagel@roe21.org 
Benton, IL  62812 Web    
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EFE 535 - Ohio & Wabash Valley Reg Voc Sys 
Gallatin/Hardin/Pope/Saline/Edwards/Wabash/Wayne/White Counties
  

 

  
Jill Fulkerson, System Director  
Ohio & Wabash Valley Reg Voc Sys   (618) 378-2274 
PO Box 287 eMail        jmfulkerson52@gmail.com 
Norris City, IL  62869 Web   www.roe20.org/partners/ohio-and-wabash-

valley-regional-vocational-system 
  

  
EFE 540 - Jackson/Perry Co Reg Del System 
Jackson/Perry Counties 

 

  
Keith Hagene, System Director  
Jackson/Perry Co Reg Del System    (618) 357-2828 
3764 State Rt 13/127 eMail  khagene@roe30.org 
Pinckneyville, IL  62274 Web   www.roe30.org/vocational-regional-delivery-

system.html 
  

  
EFE 560 - Williamson Co CTE System 
Williamson County 

 

  
Jami Hodge, System Director  
Williamson Co CTE System    (618) 993-2138 
411 S Court St eMail  jami.hodge@wces.co 
Marion, IL  62959 Web   www.wces.co/wccte 
  

  
EFE 570 - IDJJ Sch Dist 428 
Statewide 

 

  
Noah Boudreau, System Director  
IDJJ Sch Dist 428    (630) 584-0506 ext 1331 
3825 Campton Hills Rd, Rm 117 eMail  noah.boudreau@illinois.gov 
St. Charles, IL  60175 Web   https://www2.illinois.gov/idjj 
  

  

http://www.roe30.org/vocational-regional-delivery-system.html
http://www.roe30.org/vocational-regional-delivery-system.html
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EFE 580 - Dept of Human Services (OMH/DD) 
Statewide/Office of Mental Health/Developmental Disabilities 

 

  
Tom Springborn, System Director  
Dept of Human Services (OMH/DD)    (618) 826-5471 
1 Taylor St, Rm 101 eMail  tspringborn@roe45.net 
Chester, IL  62233 Web  

 https://www.dhs.state.il.us/page.aspx?item=1
5809 

  

  
EFE 590 - Dept of Human Services - Rehab 
Statewide/Office of Rehabilitation Services  

 

  
Tom Springborn, System Director  Jill Bruington  jbruington@illinois.gov; is at ISD 

(Illinois school of the Deaf) and very helpful and Todd 
Williams jbruington@illinois.gov; 
twilliams@illinois.gov 

Dept of Human Services - Rehab    
100 S Grand Ave East eMail  tspringborn@roe45.net 
Springfield, IL  62762 Web  

 https://www.dhs.state.il.us/page.aspx?item=
29736 

  

 

mailto:jbruington@illinois.gov
mailto:jbruington@illinois.gov
mailto:twilliams@illinois.gov

